

Town of Fairfax Parks and Recreation Meeting

April 8, 2024, 7:00 PM Women's Club, 46 Park Road

Preceded by a Special Meeting at 5:00 pm at Community Center, 16 Park Road to hear presentation and discuss Goals & Objectives and prepare working document

Sisi Parry-Hansen, Chair Lisa Hillstrom, Vice-Chair Lita Zigounakis Rachel Fischbein

Artists-in-Residence:
Stephanie Mohan
Susan Pascal Beran
Sharon Virtue

Agenda

Special Meeting to hear presentations, prepare working document and discuss goals & objectives and prepare working document at 5:00 pm at Community Center 16 Park Rd

5:00 p.m. -

Presentation on Measure F & budget overview
 Goals & Objectives for 2024- Onboarding & welcome packet; draft working document
 Lisa Hillstrom

7:00 P.M. - Roll Call

- 3. Approval of Agenda and Affidavit of Posting
- 4. Approval of March 11, 2024 Minutes
- 5. Welcome new member
- 6. Open Time for Public Expression

7. "Mayor for a Day"- proposal to conduct outreach to White Hill Middle School students to earn opportunity to serve as "Mayor" at an upcoming Town Council meeting

Mayor Barbara Coler

8. Application for Earth Day event on Saturday April 20, 2024 in Bolinas Park

Jody Timms

9. Consideration of dog park in Fairfax

Jon Elkin



Town of Fairfax Parks and Recreation Meeting

ADJOURNMENT

Affidavit of Posting

I, Maria Trapalis Baird, Recreation and Community Services Manager for the Town of Fairfax, County of Marin, State of California, do hereby certify that I posted a copy of this Agenda at three public places in the Town of Fairfax, to wit: 1) Bulletin Board, Town Hall Offices; 2) Bulletin Board, Fairfax Post Office, and 3) Bulletin Board, Fairfax Women's Club and that each of said postings was completed on this April 1, 2024.